credit the Developer for the amount of Trail Upsize Costs (the "Credit") set forth in the 

Evidence of Payment(s), which Credit shall be applied toward the actual amount of the 

Park Improvement Fees due or that may become due on the Property.   

(d) Developer represents that the estimated Trail Upsize Costs are Forty-five Thousand 

and No/100 Dollars ($45,000.00), as more particularly described in Exhibit E, attached 

hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes. 

(e) The Park Improvement Fees less the amount of the Credit (the "Net Park 

Improvement Fees") shall be utilized to construct the Park Improvements (as hereinafter

[...]

approximately 7.0 acres of land within the Property to be dedicated via plat to the Town and as 

described on Exhibit D (the "Parkland").   

(a) The improvements proposed for the Parkland are generally shown on Exhibit C (the 

"Park Improvements").  Developer represents that the estimated Construction Costs for 

the Park Improvements are Seven Hundred Ten Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($710,000.00) (the "Estimated Park Improvements Costs"), as more particularly 

described in Exhibit E.  The final scope of the Park Improvements and the resulting 

Estimated Park Improvement Costs shall be developed and agreed upon by both Developer 

and the Town.

[...]

and (v) 

obtain the Town's acceptance of same. 

(d) Provided that the Developer constructs the Park Improvements in accordance with 

this Agreement, the Town shall provide payment to the Developer in the amount of the 

Final Park Improvement Costs less Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($250,000.00) to be paid by the Developer (the "Developer Cost Participation") less the 

Net Park Improvement Fees, (the "Town Cost Participation").  Developer represents that 

the estimated Town Cost Participation is One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Five 

Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($173,500.00). 

(e) The Park Improvements shall be constructed in accordance with all applicable 

Town ordinances, rules and regulations, and substantially in accordance with the plans and 

specifications to be prepared by Developer and approved by the Town for construction of